ISSUE DESCRIPTION mOZ % CHANGED APP'D DATE
Customer ECN# m PDO7 B | By
DATE ; REV2 8-29-08
(q\| USE TO FASTEN HARNESS | 61 | 4 | sazkepsnutzi 546369
& wm mﬂ USE TO FASTEN HARNESS | 60 | 4 SCREW, 8-32 X 3/4 PHILLIPS 54-8348
Q 5 ‘_ ‘_ 59 |1 1/4-20 X 3/4 BOLT GR5 21 54-8343
| 58 | 4" 5/16 x 3/8 WEATHERSTRIP NEOPRE 31
|
| 57 |1 SERVICE PORT CAP R134A LOWSIDE 1262
|
ﬂ " Q 56 | 1 SERVICE PORT CAP R134A HIGH 1261
|
m m Q m 55 | 11.0"| 3m#44 6" wide tape 582520
m 0_ | m USE TO PROTECTWIRE ** | 54 | 24"| Loom 1879
| | i
i i i USE TO PROTECTWIRE » | 53 | 24" [ Loom w19
1 1 1
1 m “ **USE TO CLAMP WIRES** | 52 | 1 1/4 FLAT WASHER GR2 ZI (USS 54-8312
|
& | L d *USE TO CLAMP WIRES** | 51| 1 1/4-20 X 3/4 BOLT GR5 21 54-8343
i |
| F **USE TO CLAMP WIRES** | 49 | 1 p clamp 54-8137
|
i
| 51| 16 | zIP TIES 4IN; GENERAL PURPOSE 54-8336
L
50 | 1 CCOMPRESSOR BKT
59 | 95.0"| NRTN SEALING TAPE 1/16 X 1/2 548024 | 7.84'
49| 2 WASHER, INTERNAL LOCK 75" ID 582102
48
47 | 2.0"| KAZOO VALVE MATERIAL 54-8134
46 | 1 | LABEL. THIS SIDE UP
45| 1 | DECAL, CHARGE WITH UP TO 2LBS
44 | 17 | 1024 X 3/8 PAN HEAD SCREW 548334
43 | 145 | 112X 1X L FOAM WEATHERSTRIP 362
TECUMSEH COMPRESSOR GROMMET SE
42 [1:333] 18AG =3 GROMMETS, 3 SPACERS
41| 8 | 3BFLATWASHERGR22I 548302
40 | 4 | NUT,1/4-20 FLANGE GRADE 2 ZIN 548335
39| 2 | 1/4-20X 1-3/8IN HHB GRADE 5Z
38 | 4 | NUT,10-24 ZINC GRADE 2 548338
37 | 4 | 114 SPLITLOCK WASHER SS 548322
36 | 1 | APUBLOWER INLET CORE 9IN 548162
35 | 1 | HVACHIGH PRESSURE TRINARY SW
34| 1 | HVACLOW PRESSURE SWITCH (7/16 54.8196-8
33 |2 112X 1 X L FOAM WEATHERSTRIP 382
32| 1 | HVACINLETFILTER SCREEN 548168
31| 1 | HEATERELEMENT, KW, W STYLE 548126
3|1 HEATER ELEMENT, 1.5KW, W STYLE 548125
29| 2 #10 X 5/8 SELF-DRILLING SCREW 54-8341
28| 1 SWITCH, HVAC THERMAL LIMITER 54-8147
27| 1 HVAC HOSE#6 BULKHD TO EXP VAL 548115
26| 2 #10-24, NUT, FLG, Z, LOCK 2598
25| 1 COLD CONTROL PRESET (PALM) 1663
ﬂ 24| 4 SCREEN PICK, HVAC INLET FILTER 54-8273
|
| 23| 1 HVAC PLASTIC CONDENSATION TRAY 54-8157
i
m 2|1 O-RING#10 54-8276
|
| 211 O-RING, #8 54-8258
|
! 20| 2 | oRrinG,#6
191 1 EXPANSION BLOCK (EGELHOFF) -E|
ﬂ 181 1 EVAPORATOR - APU HVAC 54-8
|
| 17| 1 | eszkepsnutzi 548350
i
! 16 1 SCREW, 8-32 X 3/4 PHILLIPS 54-8348
|
| 151 1 RELAY, HVAC POTENTIAL 54-8148
|
n 141 1 CAPACITOR, BLOWER 54-8163
131 HVAC CAPACITOR HOLDER REV A 54-8165-A
1211 CAPACITOR WIRESISTOR, START 54-8139
11| 4 | SCREW,M4X20PAN HEAD 548336
10 | 12 | WASHER, SPLITLOCK #8
58-0243 9 | 9 | #8FLATWASHER, HARD FIBER 548304
,// 8 | 8 | SCREW,B8-32PAN HEAD, PHILLIPS 54-8380
SN
SN 7 | 1 | 9INHVACBLOWER FAN ASSEMBLY 560217
//
h/] 6 | 1 | APUHVAC+CCMBOARD 560130
5 1 Control Plate 58-2511
‘// 4 1 | Compressor WA 58.2503
.
SN
// 3 1 Back Lid
.. N,
~. w 2 [ 1 | Fonta
//
/// 1 1 Housing Base WA 58-2510
N,
2 Unit
X \) vey |arv. | oescriemon enrro [
) ot oy o T
J PERRIN MANUFACTURING INC. NEBRASKA
s olenise specied et .
« PG _71019 18 GA (0.048") CRS
a7/ N
NOTE: New Part - “.mwm_A CONTROL PLATE
No process sheet required i B
HVAC — Prce code Sneet DYNASYS
T 58-2000-B




Customer ECN#

) PDO7 ISSUE DESCRIPTION mo Z # CHANGED | APP'D | DATE
DATE O REV2 8-29-08 BY BY
0
123
3 2 1
] | s | o ] .
120VAC POWER HEATERS OUTPUT AC COMP 12v POWER HVAC CONNECTOR APU CONNECTOR DISPLAY
DC COND/BLOWER 1
1 2 3 4 123 45 6 12345 67 8 9 1011 12 12345 67 8 9 10111213 14 12 3 4 1
J3-4 Can LOW 2
J43-3 Can HI \ 3
J3-2 Ground (-) 4
J3-1 Batt (+)
HVAC 10 MODULE N
J4 - 7 Truck Ignition Switch w
J4-5 Shore Power Switch
8
J4-11 Shore Power Ground
58-0204 58-0243 :
10
J7-1 Condenser power 1
J4-8 12 V sensor wire output 12
m J5-14 Starter A|
B J5-13 Coolant Temp - 2
4 J5-12 Coolant Temp + 5
& J5-11 Coolant Level Sensor B
&W m J5-10 Oil Pressure Switch 5
> _— : m J5-9 Cover Switch 6
- E 157 Atemator ; 151 1 HVAC Ground Wire Assy 54-8228-23
_— o J5-6 Apu fans 8
_— > J5-5 Glow plug o
S ironon 14 |1 WIRE ASSY WHITE/ W BLACK 58-0209
N 10
H ) J5-3 Fuel hold relay 1
3 12 13 | 1 COMPRESSOR WIRE WHITE 58-0208
U -
U B 12 |1 COMPRESSOR WIRE YELLOW 58-0207
1500W HEATER g “
& 111 COMPRESSOR WIRE BLUE 58-0206
8
S 10 | 2 ZIP TIES 7.5" 54-8398
@H@H@Hﬂv// B 1663 9 | 12 ZIP TIES 4" GENERAL PURPOSE 54-8396
o
1000 W HEATER 1/ z
s ° 8 |1 LABLE, HVAC, WARNING HOT SUFACE 54-8180
<]
°© 7 |1 ELECTRIAL HAZARD LABLE 54-8136
\@ 6 |1 CONDENSER FAN CORD STRAIN RELIEF | 54-8135
W // 5 | 1 | HVACWIRE, 12AWG X 12 WHITE 54-8228-3
e 4 1 HVAC WIRE, 12AWG X 3" WHITE 54-8228-7
RUN CAPACITOR
)S%xmwm% 3 1 HVAC WIRE, 12AWG X 4" WHITE 54-8228-8
POTENTIAL o 2 1 HVAC INTERNAL HARNESS 58-0243
ROTEN
e s\ \ 1 1 INTERNAL HEATER HARNESS 58-0204
. key |aTy. | DESCRIPTION PART NO. o§=
onv.
confidential property of ALLIANCE
HVAC PERRIN MANUFACTURING INC. NEBRASKA
unless otherwise specified Material "
& _PC 7-10-19 18 GA (0.048") CRS
1 place dec. w.om._ . * Title
2 place dec. +
032 CONTROL PLATE
3 place dec. w. O \_ @:
NOTE: New Part - angular +1° Engr. Ref. Part No.
. Price code Sheet DYNASYS w
No process sheet required e 1of 1 58-2000




	58-2000-B (1)
	58-2000-B (2)

